

Test Report No.: GZHG1308030884CW Date: Aug 30, 2013 Page 1 of 3

SUN-FLY INT'L BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT LTD ROOM 301, TENGHUI BUILDING, NO.28 ZHUCUN BEIHUAN ROAD, TIANHE DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU, CHINA, 510660

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as:

Sample Description : COLOR POLYMER MUG

SGS Ref No. : CANHG1313271401

Test Performed : Selected test(s) as requested by applicant

Sample Receiving Date : Aug 22, 2013

Test Performing Date : Aug 22, 2013 to Aug 28, 2013

Test Result(s)

Result Summary:

Test Requested Conclusion

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— PASS

Overall migration in specified foodstuffs

Signed for and on behalf of SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Johnny Lee

Approved Signatory

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-an

198 Kezhu Read,Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District, Guangzhou, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 www.sgsgroup.com.cn 中国 • 广州 • 经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号 邮编: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com



Test Report No.: GZHG1308030884CW Date: Aug 30, 2013 Page 2 of 3

Test Results:

Test Part Description:

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description

1 CAN13-132714.001 Yellow plastic mug

<u>Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— Overall migration in specified foodstuffs</u>

Test Requested: As specified by client, to determine Overall migration in specified foodstuffs from plastic used

in contact with food for compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14

January 2011 with amendments.

Test Method: With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test method;

or EN1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method.

Simulant Used	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temperature</u>	Max. Permissible	Result of 001	<u>Comment</u>
			<u>Limit</u>	Overall Migration	
3% Acetic Acid (W/V)	2.0hr(s)	70℃	10mg/dm²	<3.0mg/dm ²	PASS
Aqueous Solution					
50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous	2.0hr(s)	70 ℃	10mg/dm ²	<3.0mg/dm ²	PASS
Solution					

Notes:

- 1. mg/dm² =milligram per square decimeter
- 2. °C = degree Celsius
- 3. Permissible Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments.
- 4. The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions

nticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone; (86-755)83071443, or email; CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road, Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District, Guangzhou, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号

邮编: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com



Test Report No.: GZHG1308030884CW Date: Aug 30, 2013 Page 3 of 3

Sample photos:



CAN13-132714.001



Product photo

End of Report

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-an

198 Kezhu Road, Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 www.sgsgroup.com.cn 中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号 邮编: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075191 e sgs.china@sgs.com